
 

 

VICTORIAN DRESSAGE CLUB INCORPORATED 
(ABN – 23 588 322 121) 

 

CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS 
 

SATURDAY 01st & SUNDAY 02nd SEPTEMBER 2018 
 

 
WERRIBEE PARK NATIONAL EQUESTRIAN CENTRE 

170 K   Road, Werribee 
 

OFFICIAL DRAW 
(As at 28/08/2018) 

 
SCRATCHINGS –  Prior to day of Competition 0408 907 197  
    Day of Competition  0408 907 197 
    E-mail  jojo2301@bigpond.com 
     
REFUND OF ENTRY FEES: See Equestrian Victoria Website for details. 
 

PROUDLY SPONSORED BY HYGAIN 
FEEDING CHAMPIONS SINCE 1983 
 

GEAR CHECK 
 

The Gear Check for all Competition Arenas will be located between Indoor 1 and 
Indoor 2.  Make sure your WHIP is the right length. They will be checked. 
 
 
NOTE: The draw will not be altered unless the error is our fault. Nor will times be 
altered once draw circulated. Please do not be offended when your request is 
refused. 
 

PRACTICE AREAS 
 

Indoor Arena No 2 – For horses competing in Indoor Arena No 1 
    
Sand Arena in Paddock at Rear of Indoor Arena No 2 – Open to all horses 
Sand Arena No 4 –  REG CLELAND ARENA -  For horses competing in Sand Arenas. 
Sand Arena No 5 –  HAMAG ARENA, IS NOT AVAILABLE ON SATURADAY  
Grass Areas - As available 
 
 

. 
 
 



 

 

 
  

COMPETITORS ARE REMINDED THAT THE DISTANCE BETWEEN A HORSE 
WARMING-UP AND THE COMPETITION ARENA MUST NOT BE LESS TEN (10) 
METRES. COMPETITORS WAITING TO COMPETE MUST SHOW RESPECT FOR 
THE COMPETITOR IN THE COMPETITION ARENA. 
 

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS 
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING 

 
 

SPECIAL NOTICE 
 

All competitors must report to the Secretary’s Office on the day of 
competition, prior to competing. Competitors who fail to report to the 
Secretary’s Office may be eliminated or disqualified from the competition. 

 

 
 

SATURDAY EVENING BBQ 
 

All members and competitors are invited to the free BBQ dinner, which will 
be held after the Annual General Meeting at approximately 6.00pm. 
Refreshments supplied.  

 
 
 
 
 
PROUDLY SPONSORED BY HYGAIN 
FEEDING CHAMPIONS SINCE 1983 
 

 
 
 



 

 

 
 
 

SATURDAY 01st SEPTEMBER 
All competitors must report to the Secretary’s Office on the day of 
competition, prior to competing. Competitors who fail to report to the 
Secretary’s Office may be eliminated or disqualified from the competition 
 
 
 

INDOOR ARENA – No 1 
 

ELEMENTARY  (3:2) (Proudly Sponsored by the VICTORIAN DRESSAGE CLUB ) 
Judges:-  Jan Smith   and Belinda Snooks) 

Time No Horse     Rider  
 
 
09.30 0870 Whiskey Road Fuji   Rebecca Kent 
09:38 1037 Formal Alliance   Emily Yeoman 
09:46 TBA Collude With Me    Charlotte Flood  
09:54 0676 Mayfield Azure   Eliza Bell 
10:02 0266 AEA Tuscany    Rhianon Pettigrove 
10:10 7888 Santa Fe    Briony Randle 
10:18 2063 Punching in a Dream   Jessica Tainsh 
10:26 0123 SWS Debutante   Berenice Hunter (AOR) 
10:34 2891 Rosabaya DDS   Diane Humm 
       
 
10:42 BREAK 
 
11:20 0934 Champagne Perrier   Ashleigh Atwell (AOR) 
11:28 0855 Gowrie Park Cognac   Tamara Campain 
11:36 0569 Bloomfield Furstin Charm  Vivienne Axton 
11:44 P415 Goldmine Trilogy   Lauren Wilson  (AOR) 
11:52 P1941 Glyndebourne Mancini  Bianca Schewtschenko-Bywater  (AOR) 
12:00 P825 Raven lodge Aura   Sophie Taylor 
12:08 1932 Caballeriza Alegrado   Portia Mereki  (AOR) 
12:16 P1101 BeauParc Swayze   Deborah Hamid (AOR) 
12:24 FINISH 
 
LUNCH 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS 
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING 

 
 
 
 

INDOOR ARENA – No 1 
 
 
NOVICE (2:2) (Non Championship)  Judges:-  Caroline Coleby and Gail Featonby 
Time No Horse     Rider 
 
1.30 1582 Limoncello    Corinne Winch  (AOR) 
1.38 P1959 Harrington Park Timeless Dreams Rosemary Heagney 
1.46 P3887 Garraboo Scooby Doo  Ashlee Hivon 
1.54 P956 Buckwell Park Irresistible  Ailish Hill 
2:02 P843 Lismere Anastasia   Kelsey Josephs 
2:10 P1155 Bamborough Park Australis  Elsie Callahan 
2:18 1040 Mellizo Park Furst Dance  Nicole McOwn  
2:26 1786 Remi Lord Of the Realm  Simon Tainsh 
2:34 1573 Striker Park Regal Levi  Lily Grace Rowlands 
2:42 1932 Caballeriza Alegrado   Portia Merek   (AOR) 
 
2.50 BREAK 
 
3:10 1769 Yarramee Fonzie   Justine Greer 
3:18 3834 Sugarloaf Royal Reflexion  Carmen Leigh   (AOR) 
3:26 0373 Amby hills Furst Embrace  Christine Allingham  (AOR) 
3:34 P245 Tilley Park Tattle Tales  Bianca Veneziano 
3:42 1613 Roseabella    Cheryl Fort 
3:50 2533 Remlif Park Tennessee  Grace Crook 
3:58 3270 Right Royal    Fiona Manifold  (AOR) 
4:06 TBA Wyann Mercedes   Madeleine Manton  (AOR) 
4:14 0991 Everton Rockwell   Kate Sheffield   
4:22 008 Graceland    Karen Thornton  (AOR) 
 
4:30 FINISH 
 
 
 

 
THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS 

COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING  
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 
 
RING – ONE (Sand) 
KELLY ARENA 

 
 
PRELIMINARY (1:1) (Non Championship) 

 Judges:-  Caroline Coleby and Judy Smith) 
 
Time No Horse     Rider  
 
09:30 3547 Rough Copy SCRATCHED  Kristy-Lee Pettifer SCR (AOR) 
09:38 1792 Watson    Oliver Evans 
09:46 3796 Jacquie Melbourne   Farraday   (AOR) 
09:54 3773 Serafina    Michael Baker 
10:02 1810 Woodleigh Remember Me  Stuart Archibald 
10:10 0963 Sassica    Maria Gleeson   (AOR) 
10:18 1938 Woodleigh Nijinsky   Justine Greer 
10:26 0686 Coldstream City Lights  Bradley McCabe  (AOR) 
10:34 1889 Coldstream Solace   Joanne Muir   (AOR) 
 
10:42 BREAK 
 
11:20 1617 Special Black    Susan Stewart  
11:28 3749 Diverbrook Skidaddle   Caitlin Scott 
11:36 TBA Liberty L’Espoir   Rhianon Pettigrove 
11:44 2614 Saschi     Michael Baker 
11:52 P1089 Obi Wun    Jodi Van Bruegel  (AOR) 
12:00 P3024 Langtree Symphony   Casey Waldock 
12:08 P1834 Mellizo Severine   Nicole McOwn 
12:20 P1288 Yarrumdoc Debutante   Emma Gentle   (AOR) 
12:28 P133 Hootchys Irish Cream   Lily Grace Rowlands 
12:36 FINISH 
 
LUNCH 
 
 
 
 
COMPETITORS ARE REMINDED THAT THE DISTANCE BETWEEN A HORSE 
WARMING-UP AND THE COMPETITION ARENA MUST NOT BE LESS TEN (10) ME 
TRES. COMPETITORS WAITING TO COMPETE MUST SHOW RESPECT FOR THE 
COMPETITOR IN THE COMPETITION ARENA. 

 
 



 

 

 
 
 
RING – ONE (Sand) 
KELLY ARENA 

 
 
  
 
 NOVICE (2:1) (Non Championship) Judges:- Belinda Snooks and Judy Smith 
 
Time No Horse     Rider  
 
1.30 1040 Mellizo Park Furst Dance  Nicole McOwn 
1:38 1786 Remi Lord Of the Realm  Simon Tainsh 
1:46 1582 Limoncello    Corinne Winch  (AOR) 
1:54 1838 Yarra Valley Fancy Me  Peter Fischer    
2:02 P245 Tilley Park Tattle Tales  Bianca Veneziano 
2:10 P1959 Harrington Park Timeless Dreams Rosemary Heagney 
2:18 P3887 Garraboo Scooby Doo  Ashlee Hivon 
2:26 P956 Buckwell Park Irrisitible  Ailish Hill 
2:34 P843 Lismere Anastasia   Kelsey Josephs 
2:42 P1155 Bamborough Park Australis  Elsie Callahan 
 
2:50 BREAK 
 
 
3:10 3270 Right Royal    Fiona Manifold 
3:18 TBA Wyann Mercedes   Madeleine Manton  (AOR) 
3:26 0991 Everton Rockwell   Kate Sheffield   
3:34 0086 Graceland    Karen Thornton  (AOR) 
3:42 1769 Yarramee Fonzie   Justine Greer 
3:50 3834 Sugarloaf Royal Reflexion  Carmen Leigh   (AOR) 
3:58 0373 Amby hills Furst Embrace  Christine Allingham  (AOR) 
4:06 1573 Striker Park Regal Levi  Lily Grace Rowlands 
4:14 1613 Roseabella    Cheryl Fort 
4:22 2533 Remlif Park Tennessee  Grace Crook 
4:30 FINISH 

 
 

 
PROUDLY SPONSORED BY HYGAIN 
FEEDING CHAMPIONS SINCE 1983 
 
 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
COMPETITORS ARE REMINDED THAT THE DISTANCE BETWEEN A HORSE 
WARMING-UP AND THE COMPETITION ARENA MUST NOT BE LESS TEN (10) ME 
TRES. COMPETITORS WAITING TO COMPETE MUST SHOW RESPECT FOR THE 
COMPETITOR IN THE COMPETITION ARENA 
 
 
 
 
 
 

RING – TWO (Sand) 
 

WHITAKER/McIVER ARENA 
 

 
PRELIMINARY (1:2) (Non Championship) 

 Judges:-  Pam Edwards and Gail Featonby) 
 
Time No Horse     Rider  
09:30 0963 Sassica    Maria Gleeson   (AOR) 
09:38 1938 Woodleigh Nijinsky   Justine Greer 
09:46 0686 Coldstream City Lights  Bradley McCabe  (AOR) 
09:54 1889 Coldstream Solace   Joanne Muir   (AOR) 
10:02 3547 Rough Copy    Kristy-Lee Pettifer  SCR (AOR) 
10:10 1792 Watson    Oliver Evans 
10:18 3796 Jacquie Melbourne   Farraday   (AOR) 
10:26 3773 Serafina    Michael Baker 
10:34 1810 Woodleigh Remember Me  Stuart Archibald 
10:42 3796 Farraday    Jacquie Melbourne  (AOR)  
   
10:50 BREAK 
 
11:20 P1089 Obi Wun    Jodi Van Bruegel  (AOR) 
11:28 P3024 Langtree Symphony   Casey Waldock 
11:36 P1288 Yarrumdoc Debutante   Emma Gentle   (AOR) 
11:44 P1339 Hootchys Irish Cream   Lily Grace Rowlands 
11:52 1617 Special Black    Susan Stewart 
12:00 TBA Liberty L’Espoir   Rhianon Pettigrove 
12:08 3749 Diverbrook Skidaddle   Caitlin Scott 
12:16 1838 Yarra Valley Fancy Me  Peter Fischer 
12:24 2300 Fandango    Sally Stagg 
12:32 FINISH 
 
LUNCH 
 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 

RING – TWO (Sand) 
 

WHITAKER/McIVER ARENA 
 
 
ADVANCED (5:2) (Proudly Sponsored By TUNGARA PARK) 
   Judges:-  Pam Edwards and Suzan McDermott 
 
Time No Horse     Rider  
1:30 4010 Bourgogne    Monica Bird 
1:38 4275 Danson Destiny   Jacquie Librio 
1:46 3854 Cruden Park Maxamillion  Donna Marie Eichler (AOR) 
1:54 4222 Lugano DK    Karen Blythe 
2:02 4986 Remi Faberge    Erica Henderson (AOR) 
2:10 3775 Free Cloud    Shanon McKimmie 
2:18 0920 Flowervale Florencierre  Luciano D’Elia 
2:26 2220 Freedom C    Sidney Hoffman (AOR) 
2:34 3090 Roxleigh Frangelica   Sally Toulmin  (AOR) 
2:42 0929 Gladwin    Javais Ham  
2:50 3472 Khaleesi    Jordan Smith 
2:58 FINISH 
 2834 Marine Park Ringo   Rebecca Wright RESERVE 
 
YOUNG HORSE/PONY (4 years) Judges:-  Suzan McDermott & Deb Hamid 
 
Time No Horse     Rider 
3:20 1389 Revelwood Stedfast   Justine Greer 
3:30 3749 Diver Skidaddle   Caitlin Scott  
3:40 P1834 Mellizo Park Severine   Nicole McOwn 
   
 
YOUNG HORSE/PONY (5 years) Judges:-  Suzan McDermott & Deb Hamid 
 
Time No Horse     Rider 
3:50 P1516 Roseglen Pop Art   Justine Greer 
 
 
YOUNG HORSE/PONY (6 years) Judges:-  Suzan McDermott & Deb Hamid 
 
Time No Horse     Rider 
4:00 1786 Remi Lord of the Realm  Simon Tainsh 
4:10 P1011 Simply Dashing   Cheryl Ford 
4:20 P956 Buckwell park Irresistible  Ailish Hill 
4:30 FINIS 



 

 

 
 

 

RING – THREE (Sand) 
ED RODGERS ARENA 

 
 
 
 

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS 
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING  

 
 
 
ELEMENTARY (3:3) (Proudly Sponsored by the VICTORIAN DRESSAGE CLUB) 
   Judges:-  Wendy Hunt and Suzan McDermott 
Time No Horse     Rider  
 
09:30 7888 Santa Fe    Briony Randle 
09:38 2063 Punching in a Dream   Jessica Tainsh 
09:46 0123 SWS Debutante   Berenice Hunter (AOR) 
09:54 P1941 Glyndebourne Mancini  Bianca Schewtschenko-Bywater  (AOR) 
10:02 0870 Whiskey Road Fuji   Rebecca Kent 
10:10 1037 Formal Alliance   Emily Yeoman 
10:18 TBA Collude With Me     Charlotte Flood 
10:26 0676 Mayfield Azure   Eliza Bell 
10:34 0266 AEA Tuscany    Rhianon Pettigrove 
 
10:42 BREAK 
 
11:20 P825 Raven lodge Aura   Sophie Taylor 
11:28  
11:36 P1101 BeauParc Swayze   Deborah Hamid (AOR) 
11:44 2891 Rosabaya DDS   Diane Humm 
11:52 0934 Champagne Perrier   Ashleigh Atwell (AOR) 
12:00 0855 Gowrie Park Cognac   Tamara Campain  
12:08 0569 Bloomfield Furstin Charm  Vivienne Axton 
12:16 P415 Goldmine Trilogy   Lauren Wilson  (AOR) 
12:24 FINISH 
 
LUNCH 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 

 

RING – THREE (Sand) 
ED RODGERS ARENA 

 
 

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS 
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING  

 
 
INTERMEDIATE 11 (Proudly Sponsored by THE VICTORIAN DRESSAGE CLUB) 
   Judges:-  Wendy Hunt   Jane Ventura  Jan Smith 
 
Time No Horse     Rider  
 
1:30 0237 Valentino W    Jade Woodhead 
1:40 2198 Donna Elena    Maree Tomkinson    
1:50 FINISH 
 
INTERMEDIATE B (Non Championship) 
   Judges:-  Wendy Hunt   Jane Ventura  Jan Smith 
 
2:00 1995 Greenoaks Weltmann   Jessica Hivon 
2:08 2266 Harmonie W    Gitte Donvig 
2:16 FINISH  
     
ADVANCED (5:3) (Proudly Sponsored By TUNGARA PARK) 
   Judges:-  Wendy Hunt and Jan Smith 
 
Time No Horse     Rider  
 
2:30 0920 Flowervale Florencierre  Luciano D’Elia 
2:38 2220 Freedom C    Sidney Hoffman (AOR) 
2:46 3090 Roxleigh Frangelica   Sally Toulmin  (AOR) 
2:54 0929 Gladwin    Javais Ham  
3:02 3472 Khaleesi    Jordan Smith 
3:10 4010 Bourgogne    Monica Bird 
3:18 4275 Danson Destiny   Jacquie Librio 
3:26 3854 Cruden Park Maxamillion  Donna Marie Eichler (AOR) 
3:34 4222 Lugano DK    Karen Blythe 
3:42 4986 Remi Faberge    Erica Henderson (AOR) 
3:50 3775 Free Cloud    Shanon McKimmie 
3:58 2834 Marine Park Ringo   Rebecca Wright 
4:06 FINISH 

  
COMPETITORS ARE REMINDED THAT THE DISTANCE BETWEEN A HORSE 
WARMING-UP AND THE COMPETITION ARENA MUST NOT BE LESS TEN (10) 
METRES. COMPETITORS WAITING TO COMPETE MUST SHOW RESPECT FOR THE 
COMPETITOR IN THE COMPETITION ARENA 



 

 

 
 

 

SUNDAY 02nd September  
 

INDOOR ARENA – No 1 
 

MEDIUM (4:2) (Proudly Sponsored by PAM BUXTON-BARBER ) 
Judges:-  Suzan McDermott  and Pam Edwards 

Time No Horse     Rider  
  
09:00 1706 HB Diamonds Are Forever  Tiffany Joosse 
09:08 3717 Sir Bullwinkle    Pamela Shepherd  (AOR) 
09:16 0001 Royal Commander   Jade Woodhead 
09:24 0433 Everton Dreamtime   Lauren Stewart  (AOR) 
09:32 3492 Deltry Valentino   Deborah Ambrosini  
09:40 0660 Revelwood Martini   Melissa Taafe 
09:48 0005 Jaybee Ali    Shanon McKimmie 
09:56 2421 LPL Recherche   Jennifer Best   (AOR) 
10:04 0433 Hillbreeze Replica   Susan Leslie 
10:12 2720 IRock     Kelsey Josephs 
 
10:20 BREAK 
 
10:50 P2231 Illawong Harvest Moon  Bella Plumbridge  
10:58 P4192 Paradise Valley Jager Bomb  Jessica Wade 
11:06 4167 Woodleigh Romanze   Fiona Anderson  (AOR) 
11:14 2600 Bette Valentine   Anna Bolmat   (AOR) 
11:22 0870 Whiskey Road Fuji   Rebecca Kent   
11:30 1122 Linus WK    Isabelle Luxmoore 
11:38 3854 Cruden Park Maxamillion  Donna Maria Eichler  (AOR) 
11:46 1100 Gracefield Rozspon   Chloe Ritchie 
11:54 1193 Zaubermaus    Tayla Desmet 
12:02 4222 Lugano DK    Karen Blythe 
12:10 FINISH 
 
LUNCH 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 
 

 
INDOOR ARENA – No 1 

 
 
NOVICE (2:3) (Proudly  sponsored by HAYES AND ASSOCIATES) 
  Judges:- Wendy Hunt and Judy Smith 
 
Time No Horse     Rider  
 
1:00 P3887 Garraboo Scoobie Doo  Ashlee Hivon 
1:08 P1391 Terra Felix XL    Holly Ticehurst 
1:16 P956 Buckwell Park Irresistible  Ailish Hill 
1:24 P1516 Roseglen Pop Art   Justine Greer 
1:32 P843 Lismere Anastasia   Kelsey Josephs 
1:40 1932 Caballeriza Alegrado   Portia Merek  (AOR) 
1:48 3270 Right Royal    Fiona Manifold (AOR) 
1:56 0373 Amby Hills Furst Embrace  Christine Allingham (AOR) 
2:04 1402 Elite Femme Fatale   Annette Jebb  (AOR) 
2:12 1573 Striker Park Regal Levi  Lily Grace Rowlands 
2:20 0086 Graceland    Karen Thornton (AOR) 
2:28 0991 Everton Rockwell   Kate Sheffield 
 
2:36 BREAK 
 
3:00 0569 Bloomfield Furstin Charm  Vivienne Axton 
3:08 1273 Grey Stoney    Stephanie Gillespie 
3:16 1786 Remi Lord of the Realm  Simon Tainsh 
3:24 0284 Willowdene Paris   Dianne Phillips 
3:32 1769 Yarramee Fonzie   Justine Greer 
3:40 0992 Roxleigh Wellington   Charlie White 
3:48 0871 Simering    Catherine Sfregola (AOR) 
3:56 0093 Ragamuffin 11    Demie Atherton (AOR) 
4:04 1480 Aveden Fairytale   Michael Baker 
4:12 1582 Limoncello    Corinne Winch (AOR) 
4:20 3834 Sugarloaf Royal Reflextion  Carmen Leigh  (AOR) 
4:28 0459 Furstineur DP    Caitlin Scott    
4:36 FINISH 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SPECIAL NOTICE 
 

All competitors must report to the Secretary’s Office on the day of 
competition, prior to competing. Competitors who fail to report to the 
Secretary’s Office may be eliminated or disqualified from the competition. 
 

RING – ONE (Sand) 
KELLY ARENA 

 
 
MEDIUM (4:3) (Proudly Sponsored by PAM BUXTON-BARBER) 

Judges:-  Judy Quinn and Belinda Snooks 
Time No Horse     Rider  
09:00 0660 Revelwood Martini   Melissa Taafe 
09:08 0005 Jaybee Ali    Shanon McKimmie 
09:16 2421 LPL Recherche   Jennifer Best   (AOR) 
09:24 0433 Hillbreeze Replica   Susan Leslie 
09:32 2720 IRock     Kelsey Josephs 
09:40 1706 HB Diamonds Are Forever  Tiffany Joosse 
09:48 3717 Sir Bullwinkle    Pamela Shepherd  (AOR) 
09:56 0001 Royal Commander   Jade Woodhead 
10:04 0433 Everton Dreamtime   Lauren Stewart  (AOR) 
10:12 3492 Deltry Valentino   Deborah Ambrosini 
 
10:20 BREAK 
 
10:50 1122 Linus WK    Isabelle Luxmoore 
10:58 3854 Cruden Park Maxamillion  Donna Maria Eichler  (AOR) 
11:06 1100 Gracefield Rozspon   Chloe Ritchie 
11:14 1193 Zaubermaus    Tayla Desmet 
11:22 4222 Lugano DK    Karen Blythe 
11:30 P2231 Illawong Harvest Moon  Bella Plumbridge  
11:38 P4192 Paradise Valley Jager Bomb  Jessica Wade 
11:46 4167 Woodleigh Romanze   Fiona Anderson  (AOR) 
11:54 2600 Bette Valentine   Anna Bolmat   (AOR) 
12:02 0870 Whiskey Road Fuji   Rebecca Kent  
12:10 FINISH 
 
 
LUNCH  



 

 

 
 

RING – TWO (Sand) 
WHITAKER/McIVER ARENA 

 
 
 
PRELIMINARY (1:3) (Proudly sponsored by SADDLE UP, CHIRNSIDE PARK) 

Judges:-  Jan Smith  and Wendy Hunt 
Time No Horse     Rider  
09:00 0686 Coldstream City Lights  Bradley McCabe (AOR) 
09:08 1389 Revelwood Stedfast   Justine Greer 
09:16 2031 Allure     Stephanie Gillespie  
09:24 0963 Sassica    Maria Gleeson  (AOR) 
09:32 1873 Julllyens Jive Talk   Aleesha Campbell (AOR) 
09:40 1792 Watson    Oliver Evans 
09:48 3796 Farraday    Jacqui Melbourne (AOR) 
09:56 1235 Bloomfield Charmant   Janet Seccul 
 
10:04 BREAK 
 
10:40 2300 Fandango    Sally Stagg  (AOR) 
10:48 4024 Braeside Fleur De Lys  Anne-Marie Cox (AOR) 
10:56 1838 Yarra Valley Fancy Me  Peter Fischer 
11:04 P1089 Obi Wun    Jodi Van Breugel (AOR) 
11:14 P1339 Hootchys Irish Cream   Lily Grace Rowlands 
11:22 FINISH 
 
 
 
INTERMEDIATE A (Non Championship) 

Judges:-   Jan Smith and Wendy Hunt 
Time No Horse     Rider  
 
11:10 2266 Harmonie W    Gitte Donvig 
11:20 1995 Greenoaks Weltmann   Jessica Hivon  
 
GRAND PRIX (Proudly sponsored the Victorian Dressage Club 

Judges:-  Wendy Hunt, Jan Smith and Moya Jess 
Time No Horse     Rider  
 
11:50 0737 Rendezvous    Cheryl Fort 
12:00 0237 Valentino    Jade Woodhead 
12:10 2818 Starlight    Maree Tomlinson 
12:20 FINISH 
 
  
LUNCH 
 



 

 

RING – TWO (Sand) 
WHITAKER/McIVER ARENA 

   
 
 

 
PRIX ST GEORGES:  (Proudly Sponsored by 

 McGREGOR EQUINE VETERINARY SERVICES) 
 

 Judges:-  Pam Edwards,  Jan Smith & Suzan McDermott 
Time No Horse     Rider  
 
1:30 3833 Bluefields Furstentanz  Alicia Ryan  (AOR) 
1:38 3758 Sonfire     Clinton Rich 
1:46 3219 Strzelecki Crusade   Amber Evans 
1:54 4986 Remi Faberge    Erica Henderson (AOR) 
2:04 2248 Its Speculation   Michael Baker 
2:12 0858 Feru     Isabella Luxmore 
2:20 1406 Waterfords Tiffany   Diane Humm 
2:28 3090 Roxleigh Frangelica   Sally Toulmin  (AOR) 
2:36 2220 Freedom C    Sidney Hoffman (AOR) 
2:44 2113 Debstar LP    Peter Fischer 
2:52 0929 Gladwin    Javais Ham 
3:00 1337 Glogau     Zoe Dennis 
3:10 FINISH 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   
 
 

SPECIAL NOTICE 
 

All competitors must report to the Secretary’s Office on the day of 
competition, prior to competing. Competitors who fail to report to the 
Secretary’s Office may be eliminated or disqualified from the competition. 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 

RING – THREE (Sand) 
ED RODGERS ARENA 

 
 
PRELIMINARY  (1:2) Proudly  sponsored by by SADDLE UP, CHIRNSIDE PARK) 
  Judges:- Heather Buckland and Lee Howells 
 
Time No Horse     Rider 
 
09:00 1873 Julllyens Jive Talk   Aleesha Campbell (AOR) 
09:08 1792 Watson    Oliver Evans 
09:16 3796 Farraday    Jacqui Melbourne (AOR) 
09:24 1235 Bloomfield Charmant   Janet Seccul 
09:32 0686 Coldstream City Lights  Bradley McCabe (AOR) 
09:40 1389 Revelwood Stedfast   Justine Greer 
09:48 4024 Braeside Fleur De Lys  Anne-Marie Cox (AOR) 
09:56 1838 Yarra Valley Fancy Me  Peter Fischer 
 
10:04 BREAK 
 
10:40 P1339 Hootchys Irish Cream   Lily Grace Rowlands 
10:48 P1089 Obi Wun    Jodi Van Breugel (AOR) 
10:56 0963 Sassica    Maria Gleeson  (AOR) 
11:04 2031 Stephanie Gillespie   Allure 
11:12 2300 Fandango    Sally Stagg  (AOR) 
11:20 FINISH 
 

 
INTERMEDIATE 1:  (Proudly Sponsored by 

 McGREGOR EQUINE VETERINARY SERVICES) 
 

Judges:-  Heather Buckland & Lee Howells 
 

Time No Horse     Rider (Owner) 
 
11:30 P3020 Heritage Park Chartreuse  Amy Bachmann 
11:38 2248 Its Speculation   Michael Baker 
11:46 3833 Bluefields Furstentanz  Alicia Ryan  (AOR) 
11:54 2113 Debstar LP    Peter Fischer 
12:02 3758 Sonfire     Clinton Rich 
12:10 0858 Feru     Isabella Luxmore 
12:18 FINISH 
 
LUNCH  
 
 
 



 

 

 

RING – THREE (Sand) 
ED RODGERS ARENA 

 
 
Novice (2.2) Proudly  sponsored by by HAYES AND ASSOCIATES) 
  Judges:- Heather Buckland and Belinda Snooks 
 
Time No Horse     Rider 
 
1:00 3270 Right Royal    Fiona Manifold (AOR) 
1:08 0373 Amby Hills Furst Embrace  Christine Allingham (AOR) 
1:16 1402 Elite Femme Fatale   Annette Jebb  (AOR) 
1:24 1573 Striker Park Regal Levi  Lily Grace Rowlands 
1:32 0086 Graceland    Karen Thornton (AOR) 
1:40 0991 Everton Rockwell   Kate Sheffield 
1:48 P3887 Garraboo Scoobie Doo  Ashlee Hivon 
1:56 P1391 Terra Felix XL    Holly Ticehurst 
2:04 P956 Buckwell Park Irresistible  Ailish Hill 
2:12 P1516 Roseglen Pop Art   Justine Greer 
2:20 P843 Lismere Anastasia   Kelsey Josephs 
2:28 1932 Caballeriza Alegrado   Portia Merek  (AOR) 
 
2:36 BREAK 
 
3:00 0871 Simering    Catherine Sfregola (AOR) 
3:08 0093 Ragamuffin 11    Demie Atherton (AOR) 
3:16 1480 Aveden Fairytale   Michael Baker 
3:24 1582 Limoncello    Corinne Winch (AOR) 
3:32 3834 Sugarloaf Royal Reflextion  Carmen Leigh  (AOR) 
3:40 0459 Furstineur DP    Caitlin Scott   
3:48  0569 Bloomfield Furstin Charm  Vivienne Axton 
3:56 1273 Grey Stoney    Stephanie Gillespie 
4:04 1786 Remi Lord of the Realm  Simon Tainsh 
4:12 0284 Willowdene Paris   Dianne Phillips 
4:20 1769 Yarramee Fonzie   Justine Greer 
4:28 0992 Roxleigh Wellington   Charlie White 
4:36 FINISH 
 
 
 
 
COMPETITORS ARE REMINDED THAT THE DISTANCE BETWEEN A HORSE 
WARMING-UP AND THE COMPETITION ARENA MUST NOT BE LESS TEN (10) 
METRES. COMPETITORS WAITING TO COMPETE MUST SHOW RESPECT FOR 
THE COMPETITOR IN THE COMPETITION ARENA 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


